NEW-213-11 (02/2021)
PAGE 1 OF 19
Drilling Range:
Ø .472 - 1.260 (12mm - 32mm)
Thread Types:
STS Outer four start thread
STS Inner single start thread
DTS Outer four start thread

Flange
Dia.
ULDR
Usable Length
Dia. Ratio
GT12700190N5R01 0.500 0.071 0.63 7.75 8.86 2.21 10.90 1.000 1.26 15
GT12700317N5R01 0.500 0.071 0.63 12.87 14.13 2.21 16.41 1.000 1.26 25
GT13490202N5R01 0.531 0.071 0.63 8.34 9.65 2.21 11.92 1.000 1.26 15
GT13490337N5R01 0.531 0.071 0.63 13.85 15.16 2.21 17.43 1.000 1.26 25
GT14270225N5R01 0.562 0.077 0.63 8.94 10.28 2.21 12.56 1.000 1.26 15
GT14270357N5R01 0.562 0.077 0.63 14.84 16.18 2.21 18.46 1.000 1.26 25
GT14680146N5R01 0.578 0.077 0.63 5.98 7.36 2.21 9.57 1.000 1.26 10
GT14680225N5R01 0.578 0.077 0.63 8.93 10.31 2.21 12.59 1.000 1.26 15
GT14680375N5R01 0.578 0.077 0.63 14.84 16.22 2.21 18.50 1.000 1.26 25
GT15060146N5R01 0.593 0.077 0.63 6.37 7.80 2.21 10.08 1.000 1.26 10
GT15060320N5R01 0.593 0.077 0.63 9.52 10.95 2.21 13.22 1.000 1.26 15
GT15060400N5R01 0.593 0.077 0.63 15.82 17.24 2.21 19.52 1.000 1.26 25
GT15880160N5R01 0.625 0.077 0.63 5.71 7.13 2.21 9.33 1.000 1.26 10
GT15880240N5R01 0.625 0.077 0.63 9.53 10.98 2.21 13.27 1.000 1.26 15
GT15880400N5R01 0.625 0.077 0.63 15.83 17.28 2.21 19.57 1.000 1.26 25

LS
Shank
Length
OAL
Overall
Length
DCON
Connection
Dia.
DF
Flange
Dia.
ULDR
Usable Length
Dia. Ratio
GT12000197JER01 12 1.8 0.63 197 225 50 277 20 25 15
GT12000262JER01 12 1.8 0.63 262 290 50 342 20 25 20
GT12000327JER01 12 1.8 0.63 327 355 50 407 20 25 25
GT12500197JER01 12.5 1.8 0.63 197 226 50 278 20 25 15
GT12500262JER01 12.5 1.8 0.63 262 291 50 343 20 25 20
GT12500327JER01 12.5 1.8 0.63 327 356 50 408 20 25 25
GT13000212JFR01 13 1.8 0.63 212 245 56 303 25 32 15
GT13000282JFR01 13 1.8 0.63 282 315 56 373 25 32 20
GT13000352JFR01 13 1.8 0.63 352 385 56 443 25 32 25
GT13500212JFR01 13.5 1.8 0.63 212 245 56 303 25 32 15
GT13500282JFR01 13.5 1.8 0.63 282 315 56 373 25 32 20
GT13500352JFR01 13.5 1.8 0.63 352 385 56 443 25 32 25
GT14000225JFR01 14 2.0 0.63 227 245 56 303 25 32 15
GT14000300JFR01 14 2.0 0.63 302 336 56 394 25 32 20
GT14000375JFR01 14 2.0 0.63 377 411 56 469 25 32 25
GT14500225JFR01 14.5 2.0 0.63 227 262 56 320 25 32 15
GT14500300JFR01 14.5 2.0 0.63 302 337 56 395 25 32 20
GT14500375JFR01 14.5 2.0 0.63 377 412 56 470 25 32 25
GT15000240JFR01 15 2.0 0.63 242 278 56 336 25 32 15
GT15000320JFR01 15 2.0 0.63 322 358 56 416 25 32 20
GT15000400JFR01 15 2.0 0.63 402 438 56 496 25 32 25
GT16000160JFR02 16 2.2 0.63 172 209 56 267 25 32 10
GT16000240JFR02 16 2.2 0.63 257 294 56 352 25 32 15
GT16000400JFR02 16 2.2 0.63 427 464 56 522 25 32 25
GT16500160JFR02 16.5 2.2 0.63 172 209 56 267 25 32 10
GT16500248JFR02 16.5 2.2 0.63 257 294 56 352 25 32 15
GT16500413JFR02 16.5 2.2 0.63 427 464 56 522 25 32 25
GT17000170JFR02 17 2.2 0.63 182 220 56 278 25 32 10
GT17000255JFR02 17 2.2 0.63 272 310 56 368 25 32 15
GT17000425JFR02 17 2.2 0.63 452 490 56 548 25 32 25
GT17500263JFR02 17.5 2.2 0.63 272 310 56 368 25 32 15
GT17500445JFR02 17.5 2.2 0.63 452 490 56 548 25 32 25
GT18000180JFR02 18 2.2 0.63 192 232 56 290 25 32 10
GT18000270JFR02 18 2.2 0.63 287 327 56 385 25 32 15
GT18000450JFR02 18 2.2 0.63 477 517 56 575 25 32 25
845 S Lyford Road, Rockford, IL  61108
Tel: 815.387.6600, Fax: 815.387.6968
NEW-213-11  (02/2021)
PAGE  5 OF 19

LS
Shank
Length
OAL
Overall
Length
DCON
Connection
Dia.
DF
Flange
Dia.
ULDR
Usable Length
Dia. Ratio
GT18500278JFR01 18.5 3.0 0.63 288 327 56 386 25 32 15
GT18500463JFR01 18.5 3.0 0.63 478 517 56 576 25 32 25
GT19000190JFR01 19 3.0 0.63 203 243 56 302 25 32 10
GT19000285JFR01 19 3.0 0.63 303 343 56 402 25 32 15
GT19000475JFR01 19 3.0 0.63 503 543 56 602 25 32 25
GT19500293JFR01  19.5 3.0 0.63 303 343 56 402 25 32 15
GT19500488JFR01 19.5 3.0 0.63 503 543 56 602 25 32 25
GT20000200JGR01 20 3.0 0.63 213 255 60 318 32 40 10
GT20000300JGR01 20 3.0 0.63 318 360 60 423 32 40 15
GT20000500JGR01 20 3.0 0.63 528 570 60 633 32 40 25
GT21000210JGR01 20 3.2 0.63 223 266 60 329 32 40 10
GT21000315JGR01 21 3.2 0.63 333 376 60 439 32 40 15
GT21000525JGR01 21 3.2 0.63 553 596 60 659 32 40 25
GT22000220JGR01 22 3.4 0.63 233 278 60 341 32 40 10
GT22000330JGR01 22 3.4 0.63 348 393 60 456 32 40 15
GT22000550JGR01 22 3.4 0.63 578 623 60 686 32 40 25
GT23000230JGR01 23 3.4 0.63 243 289 60 352 32 40 15
GT23000345JGR01 23 3.4 0.63 363 409 60 472 32 40 15
GT23000575JGR01 23 3.4 0.63 603 649 60 712 32 40 25
GT24000240JGR01 24 3.4 0.63 253 301 60 365 32 40 15
GT24000360JGR01 24 3.4 0.63 378 426 60 489 32 40 15
GT24000600JGR01 24 3.4 0.63 628 676 60 739 32 40 25
GT25000250JGR01 25 3.4 0.63 263 312 60 375 32 40 15
GT25000375JGR01 25 3.4 0.63 393 442 60 505 32 40 15
GT25000625JGR01 25 3.4 0.63 653 702 60 765 32 40 25
GT26000260JHR01 26 3.6 0.63 273 324 70 398 40 50 15
GT26000390JHR01 26 3.6 0.63 409 459 70 533 40 50 15
GT26000650JHR01 26 3.6 0.63 679 729 70 803 40 50 25
GT27000270JHR01 27 3.6 0.63 284 335 70 409 40 50 10
GT27000405JHR01 27 3.6 0.63 424 475 70 549 40 50 15
GT27000675JHR01 27 3.6 0.63 704 755 70 829 40 50 25
GT28000280JHR01 28 3.6 0.63 284 337 70 411 40 50 10
GT28000420JHR01 28 3.6 0.63 424 477 70 551 40 50 15
GT28000700JHR01 28 3.6 0.63 704 757 70 831 40 50 25
845 S Lyford Road, Rockford, IL  61108
Tel: 815.387.6600, Fax: 815.387.6968
NEW-213-11  (02/2021)
PAGE  6 OF 19

Measure the drill diameter again to confirm the required
diameter is obtained on the Deep•Trio.
STEP 6:
Test drill a hole to confirm that the required hole diameter is
achieved.
845 S Lyford Road, Rockford, IL  61108
Tel: 815.387.6600, Fax: 815.387.6968
NEW-213-11  (02/2021)
PAGE  17 OF 19
TRH HEAD
Now Available! The TRH brazed head of the Deep Trio tools are now available as a separate item which allows customers to repair their
Deep Trio tools by brazing a new head onto the body after removing the old one.
Type Tool Dia(mm) Tool Dia(in) Part Number
1 insert type
(metric)
12.70 0.500 TRH-12.70MKT
14.00 0.551 TRH-14.00 MKT
14.50 0.571 TRH-14.50 MKT
15.00 0.591 TRH-15.00 MKT
16.00 0.630 TRH-16.00 MKT
16.50 0.650 TRH-16.50 MKT
17.00 0.669 TRH-17.00 MKT
17.50 0.689 TRH-17.50 MKT
18.00 0.709 TRH-18.00 MKT
18.50 0.728 TRH-18.50 MKT
19.00 0.748 TRH-19.00 MKT
19.50 0.768 TRH-19.50 MKT
20.00 0.787 TRH-20.00 MKT
21.00 0.827 TRH-21.00 MKT
22.00 0.866 TRH-22.00 MKT
22.50 0.886 TRH-22.50 MKT
23.00 0.906 TRH-23.00 MKT
23.50 0.925 TRH-23.50 MKT
24.00 0.945 TRH-24.00 MKT
25.00 0.984 TRH-25.00 MKT
26.00 1.024 TRH-26.00 MKT
27.00 1.063 TRH-27.00 MKT
28.00 1.102 TRH-28.00 MKT
1 insert type
(inch)
12.70 0.500 TRH-12.70 MKT
14.30 0.563 TRH-14.30 MKT
15.90 0.626 TRH-15.90 MKT
17.50 0.689 TRH-17.50 MKT
19.10 0.752 TRH-19.10 MKT
20.60 0.811 TRH-20.60 MKT
22.20 0.874 TRH-22.20 MKT
23.80 0.937 TRH-23.80 MKT
25.40 1.000 TRH-25.40 MKT
28.60 1.126 TRH-28.60 MKT
31.80 1.252 TRH-31.80 MKT
Cross hole type
14.00 0.551 TRH-14.00CH MKT
15.00 0.591 TRH-15.00CH MKT
16.00 0.630 TRH-16.00CH MKT
17.00 0.669 TRH-17.00CH MKT
18.00 0.709 TRH-18.00CH MKT
19.00 0.748 TRH-19.00CH MKT
20.00 0.787 TRH-20.00CH MKT
21.00 0.827 TRH-21.00CH MKT
22.00 0.866 TRH-22.00CH MKT
23.00 0.906 TRH-23.00CH MKT
24.00 0.945 TRH-24.00CH MKT
25.00 0.984 TRH-25.00CH MKT
26.00 1.024 TRH-26.00CH MKT
27.00 1.063 TRH-27.00CH MKT
28.00 1.102 TRH-28.00CH MKT
3 Insert Type
29.00 1.142 TRH-29.00-FB MKT
30.00 1.181 TRH-29.00-FB MKT
31.00 1.220 TRH-29.00-FB MKT
32.00 1.260 TRH-29.00-FB MKT
33.00 1.299 TRH-29.00-FB MKT